
Newbanks, Lacey Lou Lerie

Whitehead, Ashley Kay

Johnson, Eric Andrew

Page 1 of 5

1499

3/24/25

P-1963

3/24/25

289

3/24/25 3/24/26

510

3/6/25

Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Provisional Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Body Piercer

Permanent Color Technician

Garcia Perez, Ana Karen

Tattoo Artist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Division of Public Health

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Lincoln, NE

Civil Penalty 38.179.9 Sexual Abuse,Miscnduct,Exploit

Revocation 38.179.9 Sexual Abuse,Miscnduct,Exploit

Norfolk, NE

Revocation 38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct

Omaha, NE

Probation 38.178.19 Failure to File Report-38-1,124,38-
1,125

Lincoln, NE

Censure 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Civil Penalty 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

VIOLATION

Body Art

March 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  4/7/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Small, Nicole S

Gao, Li Xiang

Larson, Judd Robert, DDS

Lewis, Krista Ann

Page 2 of 5

849

3/7/25

40441

3/31/25 3/31/27

8063

3/4/25

23759

3/6/25

3677

3/24/25

3/22/25

Tattoo Artist

Hotz, Arron Lee

Cosmetologist

Dentist

EMT

Massage Therapist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Suspension - Non-Child Support Payment 43.3318.3.c Delinquent Child Support Payment

Omaha, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Albany, OR

Limitation 38.178.12 History of Disciplinary Action

Decatur, NE

Revocation 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting

Flushing, NY

Revocation 38.1714 Use of Sexual Stimulation as Mass 
Therpy

Liu, Hong

VIOLATION

3850

Cosmetology

Dentistry

Emergency Medical Care

Massage Therapy

March 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  4/7/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Stegall, Victoria E

Saegebarth, Michael Alan

Zhang, Limin

Young, Justin Tonchie, MD

Bush, Angela Marie

Page 3 of 5

3310

3/12/25

34778

3/12/25

4955

3/6/25

12474

3/6/25

3/24/25

17136

3/12/25

Massage Therapist

Physician

Mental Health Practitioner

Provisional Mental Health Practitioner

Licensed Practical Nurse

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.1714 Use of Sexual Stimulation as Mass 
Therpy

Revocation 38.1714 Use of Sexual Stimulation as Mass 
Therpy

Chicago, IL

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Bennington, NE

Civil Penalty 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Revocation 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Norfolk, NE

Revocation 38.179.9 Sexual Abuse,Miscnduct,Exploit

Omaha, NE

Revocation 38.178.13 Deceptive Advertising

Franklin, NE

Censure 38.179.10 Failure to Keep Adequate Records

Vaughn, Barbara J.

VIOLATION

10446

Medicine

Mental Health Practice

Nursing

March 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  4/7/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Caruso, Alexis Renae

Kramer, Elizabeth Louise

Downing, Samantha Lee

Page 4 of 5

27474

3/8/25

3/24/25 3/24/28

3/8/25

80490

3/8/25 3/8/27
4/7/25

3/24/25

3/24/25

3/8/25

99339

3/7/25

Licensed Practical Nurse

Registered Nurse

Nurse Aide

Pharmacist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Suspension 38.178.12 Other State Action

LINCOLN, NE

Probation 38.178.3 Substance Use Disorder

Mitchell, NE

Suspension 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Lincoln, NE

Probation 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Suspension 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Lincoln, NE

Censure 172.106.014(C) failure to follow 
policies/procedur

Omaha, NE

Revocation 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Endicott, NE

Suspension 38.178.19 Failure to File Report-38-1,124,38-
1,125

York, NE

Finding of Abuse 175.4.006.04 Abuse of Resident

Fontaine, Heather Ann

Faden, Natalie Yvonne

VIOLATION

19246

20462

71689

64053

69129

Strawder, Carmean Megan

Clark, Angela Marie

York, Karrie Jo

Nursing Support

Pharmacy

March 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  4/7/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Pedersen, Shane Bryan, DVM

Roth, Jordan Wesley

Lewis, Jedadiah Lee, PharmD

Page 5 of 5

13940

3/24/25

3/24/25

3855

3/8/25 3/8/26

2960

3/6/25
3/6/26

Pharmacist

Physical Therapist

Veterinarian

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting

Grand Island, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Pierce, NE

Censure 38.179.10 Failure to Keep Adequate Records

Civil Penalty 38.179.10 Failure to Keep Adequate Records

Staiger, Mitchell Joseph, PharmD

VIOLATION

14458

Physical Therapy

Veterinary Medicine

March 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  4/7/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

