

Division of Public Health

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

March 2025

Print Date: 4/7/25 Page 1 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START END DATE DATI	E VIOLATION
Alcohol and Drug Counselor				
Alcohol and Drug Counselor				
Johnson, Eric Andrew Lincoln, NE	1499			
		Civil Penalty Revocation	3/24/25	38.179.9 Sexual Abuse, Miscnduct, Exploit 38.179.9 Sexual Abuse, Miscnduct, Exploit
Provisional Alcohol and Drug Counselor				
Whitehead, Ashley Kay Norfolk, NE	P-1963			
		Revocation	3/24/25	38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct
Body Art				
Body Piercer				
Newbanks, Lacey Lou Lerie Omaha, NE	289			
		Probation	3/24/25 3/24/2	38.178.19 Failure to File Report-38-1,124,38 1,125
Permanent Color Technician				
Garcia Perez, Ana Karen Lincoln, NE	510			
		Censure Civil Penalty	3/6/25	38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
Tattoo Artist				

March 2025

Print Date: 4/7/25 Page 2 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Tattoo Artist					
Hotz, Arron Lee Omaha, NE	849				
		Suspension - Non-Child Support Payment	3/7/25		43.3318.3.c Delinquent Child Support Paymen
Cosmetology					
Cosmetologist					
Lewis, Krista Ann Omaha, NE	40441				
		Probation	3/31/25	3/31/27	38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)
Dentistry					
Dentist					
Larson, Judd Robert, DDS Albany, OR	8063				
		Limitation	3/4/25		38.178.12 History of Disciplinary Action
Emergency Medical Care					
EMT					
Small, Nicole S Decatur, NE	23759				
		Revocation	3/6/25		38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)
Massage Therapy					
Massage Therapist					
Gao, Li Xiang Omaha, NE	3677	_			
	20.50	Civil Penalty	3/24/25		38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting
Liu, Hong Flushing, NY ———————————————————————————————————	3850	Bayanation	2/22/25		38.1714 Use of Sexual Stimulation as Mass
		Revocation	3/22/25		Therpy

March 2025

Print Date: 4/7/25

Page 3 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Massage Therapist					
Zhang, Limin Omaha, NE	3310				
		Civil Penalty	3/12/25		38.1714 Use of Sexual Stimulation as Mass Therpy
		Revocation			38.1714 Use of Sexual Stimulation as Mass Therpy
1 edicine					
Physician					
Young, Justin Tonchie, MD Chicago, IL	34778				
		Civil Penalty	3/12/25		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Iental Health Practice					
Mental Health Practitioner					
Stegall, Victoria E Bennington, NE	4955				
		Civil Penalty Revocation	3/6/25		38.179 Unprofessional Conduct 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct
Provisional Mental Health Practitioner					
Saegebarth, Michael Alan Norfolk, NE	12474	_			
	10.146	Revocation	3/6/25		38.179.9 Sexual Abuse, Miscnduct, Exploit
Vaughn, Barbara J. Omaha, NE ————————————————————————————————————	10446				
		Revocation	3/24/25		38.178.13 Deceptive Advertising
Nursing					
Licensed Practical Nurse					
Bush, Angela Marie Franklin, NE	17136				
		Censure	3/12/25		38.179.10 Failure to Keep Adequate Record

March 2025

Print Date: 4/7/25 Page 4 of 5

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

ROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Licensed Practical Nurse					
Downing, Samantha Lee Omaha, NE	27474	_			
		Suspension	3/8/25		38.178.12 Other State Action
Faden, Natalie Yvonne 19246 LINCOLN, NE	19246	_			
		Probation	3/24/25	3/24/28	38.178.3 Substance Use Disorder
Strawder, Carmean Megan Mitchell, NE	20462	_			
		Suspension	3/8/25		38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Registered Nurse					
Caruso, Alexis Renae 80490 Lincoln, NE	80490				
	- — — — — — —	Probation Suspension	3/8/25	3/8/27 4/7/25	38.178.7 Practice while Impaired 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired
Clark, Angela Marie Lincoln, NE	71689	_			
		Censure	3/24/25		172.106.014(C) failure to follow policies/procedur
Fontaine, Heather Ann Omaha, NE	64053	_			
		Revocation	3/24/25		38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
York, Karrie Jo Endicott, NE	69129	_			
		Suspension	3/8/25		38.178.19 Failure to File Report-38-1,124,38- 1,125
ursing Support					
Nurse Aide					
Kramer, Elizabeth Louise York, NE	99339	_			
		Finding of Abuse	3/7/25		175.4.006.04 Abuse of Resident
harmacy					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Pharmacist

March 2025

Print Date: 4/7/25 Page 5 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE		TYPE OF	START	END	
NAME	LIC NO	DISCIPLINARY ACTION	DATE	DATE	VIOLATION
Pharmacist					
Lewis, Jedadiah Lee, PharmD Omaha, NE	13940				
		Civil Penalty	3/24/25		38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting
Staiger, Mitchell Joseph, PharmD Omaha, NE	14458	·			
		Civil Penalty	3/24/25		38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting
Physical Therapy					
Physical Therapist					
Roth, Jordan Wesley Grand Island, NE	3855				
		Probation	3/8/25	3/8/26	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Veterinary Medicine					
Veterinarian					
Pedersen, Shane Bryan, DVM Pierce, NE	2960				
		Censure Civil Penalty	3/6/25	3/6/26	38.179.10 Failure to Keep Adequate Records 38.179.10 Failure to Keep Adequate Records